

June 22, 2023

#### VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301-3398

Re: UE 420—PacifiCorp's Signatory Pages to Modified Protective Order No. 23-211

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing the attached signatory pages to Modified Protective Order No. 23-211.

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 12:

Ajay Kumar Joseph Dallas Carla Scarsella

The following are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13:

Cathie AllenJennifer AngellBrian GreerKaley McNayCarrie MeyerDaniel MoodyEshwar RaoDavid WebbSiu Kee Wong

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Cathie Allen, Regulatory Affairs Manager, at (503) 813-5934.

Sincerely,

Matthew McVee

Vice President, Regulatory Policy and Operations

MUL

**Enclosures** 

# CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 420

I. Consent to be E	Sound:	
PacifiCorp	(Party) agrees to be bound	by the terms of this
Modified Protective Ord	der.	•
Signature:	A jug ken	
Printed Name:	Ajay Kumar	
Date:	06/22/23	
II. Persons Qualif	ied pursuant to Paragraph 12: Highly Protect	ed Information
I have read the Modified	d Protective Order and agree to be bound by the t	erms of the order.
I certify that:		
	756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose more diction of the Commission violates an order of the	
ž •	ed with has a legitimate and non-competitive need n for this proceeding and not simply a general int	<b>~</b>
By: Signature:	Ajug kurDate	:
Printed Name: Ajay K	umar	
Address: 825 NE Mult	nomah St., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232	
Employer: PacifiCorp		
Job Title: Assista	nt General Counsel	
By: Signature:	Date	:
Printed Name: Joe Da	llas	
Address: 825 NE Mult	nomah St., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232	
Employer: PacifiCorp		
Job Title: Senior A	Attorney	

# CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UE 420

I. Consent to be	Bound:		
PacifiCorp	(Party) agrees to be	bound b	v the terms of this
Modified Protective C	Order.		
Signature:	Carla Scarsella		
Printed Name:	Carla Scarsella		
Date:	06/21/23		
II. Persons Qua	lified pursuant to Paragraph 12: Highly P	rotected	l Information
I have read the Modif	ied Protective Order and agree to be bound b	y the ter	rms of the order.
I certify that:			
	5 756.990(2) allows the Commission to import risdiction of the Commission violates an ord		•
	ated with has a legitimate and non-competiti ion for this proceeding and not simply a gen		
By: Signature:	Carla Scarsella	Date:	06/21/23
Printed Name: Carla S	carsella		
	nomah St., Ste 2000, Portland, OR 97232	_	
Employer:			
	y General Counsel	_	
By: Signature:		Date:	
Printed Name:			
Address:			
Employer:		_	
Ioh Title			

Signature:	Cathie Allen	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Cathie Allen	
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah Suite 2000, Portla	nd, OR 97232
Email Address:	Cathie.Allen@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Regulatory Affairs Manager	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information	As a member of PacifiCorp's team working on the 2024 TAM filing I need access to all highly confidential information.
designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	

Signature:	Jeninger Angell	Date:	06/21/23
Printed Name:	Jennifer Angell		
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232	0	
Email Address:	jennifer.angell@pacificorp.com		
Employer:	PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power		
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power		
Job Title:	Regulatory Project Manager		
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:			

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	All Highly Protected Information to assist in responding to issues raised by the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and participating stakeholders.

Signature:	Brian Greer Brian Greer (Jun 21, 2023 10:30 MDT)	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Brian Greer	
Physical Address:	1407 West North Temple, SLC Utah 84	1116
Email Address:	brian.greer@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Director, Fuel Resources	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	Coal and Power Contract info

Signature:	Kalay McNay	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Kaley McNay	
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000	, Portland, OR 97232
Email Address:	Kaley.McNay@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Regulatory Coordinator	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	Discovery and Huddle

Signature:	Carrie Meyer	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Carrie Meyer	
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah St., Ste 2000 Portland, OR 97232	
Email Address:	Carrie.Meyer@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Adviser, Regulatory Operations	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the	I work with the documents.
following specific	
information	
designated as	
Highly Protected	
Information for the	
following reasons:	

Signature:	Dan Moody	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Daniel Moody	
Physical Address:	1407 W North Temple, Salt Lake City,	UT 84116
Email Address:	Daniel.Moody@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Finance/Accounting Manager	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:  I assist in the preparation of TAM test workpapers on behalf of PacifiCorp.	- '
--	-----

Signature:	eshwar rao (Jun 21, 2023 10:31 PDT)	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	eshwar rao	
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah St, STE 600, Portland, OR, 97232	
Email Address:	eshwar.vyakarnarajshekarrao@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	Pacificorp	
Associated Party:	Pacificorp	
Job Title:	Net Power Cost Specialist	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	I work on behalf of the Company in the current proceeding

Signature:	Dave Webb  Dave Webb (Jun 21, 2023 10:26 MDT)	Date: 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Dave Webb	
Physical Address:	1407 W. North Temple, Salt Lake City, UT	
Email Address:	david.webb@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Fuel Resources Manager	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific information designated as Highly Protected Information for the following reasons:	Coal and power contract and pricing info

Signature:	Lin Bee Wong	<b>Date:</b> 06/21/23
Printed Name:	Siu Kee Wong	
Physical Address:	825 NE Multnomah, LCT 2000 Portland, OR 97232	
Email Address:	Siu.Wong@pacificorp.com	
Employer:	PacifiCorp	
Associated Party:	PacifiCorp	
Job Title:	Manager, Discovery & Regulatory Operations	
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:		

I seek access to the following specific	I managed the discovery process for the company.
information	
designated as	
<b>Highly Protected</b>	
Information for the	
following reasons:	